2 Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
NSPEC products are manufactured to highest standards and are
rigorously tested in compliance with UL and/or CSA to ensure
superior quality and long service life.
Built to Last
NSPEC manufactures a wide array of electrical and electronic
wire & cable. We are constantly growing our selection to meet
our customers’ evolving needs.

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35A2202U 22 2 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.130 9 black/red
35A2203U 22 3 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.138 12 black/red/green
35A2204U 22 4 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.150 15 1
35A2206U 22 6 7/30 0.008 0.023 0.194 25 1
35A2208U 22 8 7/30 0.008 0.023 0.209 31 1
35A2210U 22 10 7/30 0.008 0.023 0.238 38 1
35A2002U 20 2 7/28 0.009 0.015 0.150 13 black/red
35A2003U 20 3 7/28 0.009 0.015 0.159 18 1
35A2004U 20 4 7/28 0.009 0.023 0.190 25 1
35A2005U 20 5 7/28 0.009 0.023 0.206 30 1
35A2007U 20 7 7/28 0.009 0.023 0.224 40 1
35A2009U 20 9 7/28 0.009 0.023 0.259 50 1
35A2012 20 12 7/28 0.009 0.023 0.281 60 1
35A2019 20 19 7/28 0.009 0.030 0.352 103 2
5Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Conductor Stranded tinned copper

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35A1802U 18 2 16/30 0.012 0.023 0.197 21 black/white
35A1803U 18 3 16/30 0.012 0.023 0.209 28 1
35A1804U 18 4 16/30 0.012 0.023 0.227 35 1
35A1805 18 5 16/30 0.012 0.023 0.248 43 1
35A1807 18 7 16/30 0.012 0.023 0.270 57 1
35A1809 18 9 16/30 0.012 0.030 0.328 76 1
35A1812 18 12 16/30 0.012 0.030 0.368 99 2
35A1815 18 15 16/30 0.012 0.030 0.397 120 2
35A1819 18 19 16/30 0.012 0.030 0.429 148 2
35A1825 18 25 16/30 0.012 0.032 0.506 194 2
35A1602U 16 2 26/30 0.015 0.023 0.235 31 black/white
35A1603U 16 3 26/30 0.015 0.023 0.250 42 1
35A1604 16 4 26/30 0.015 0.023 0.273 53 1
35A1605 16 5 26/30 0.015 0.023 0.300 65 2
35A1607 16 7 26/30 0.015 0.030 0.341 92 2
35A1612 16 12 26/30 0.015 0.030 0.448 151 2

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35AE1802* 18 2 16/30 0.012 0.025 0.200 19 7
*Non-CSA
direCt Burial Multi-ConduCtor Foil Shield
Conductor Stranded tinned copper
Insulation Colour coded semi-rigid PVC

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35AF1804* 18 4 16/30 0.012 0.025 0.236 120 1
35AF1806* 18 6 16/30 0.012 0.025 0.274 76.5 1
*Non-CSA
7Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
direCt Burial Multi-ConduCtor unShielded
CSA

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35AE1802CSA 18 2 16/30 0.012 0.045 0.296 19 7
direCt Burial Multi-ConduCtor Foil Shield
CSA
Conductor Stranded tinned copper
Insulation Colour coded semi-rigid PVC

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35AF1802CSA 18 2 16/30 0.012 0.045 0.295 75 1
8 Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Multi-ConduCtor Stranded Foil Shield 105°C
CSA/FT4/UL
Conductor Stranded tinned copper

Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/
mft)
Colour
Code
35DA2202U 22 2 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.130 11 black/red
35DA2203U 22 3 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.138 14 7
35DA2203U-40 22 3 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.138 14 blue
35DA2204U 22 4 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.150 17 7
35DB2206U 22 6 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.194 26 1
35DB2208U 22 8 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.209 33 1
35DB2210 22 10 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.238 40 1
35DB2212 22 12 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.249 46 1
35DA2002U 20 2 7/28 24 0.009 0.015 0.150 14 black/red
35DA2002U-1 20 2 7/28 24 0.009 0.015 0.150 14 black/white
35DA2003U 20 3 7/28 24 0.009 0.015 0.159 19  7
35DA2004 20 4 7/28 24 0.009 0.023 0.190 27 7
35DB2006 20 6 7/28 24 0.009 0.023 0.224 37 1
35DA1802U 18 2 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.197 23 black/red
35DA1802U-1 18 2 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.197 23 black/white
35DA1802U-10 18 2 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.197 23 white
35DA1803U 18 3 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.209 30 7
35DA1804U 18 4 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.227 38 7
35DB1819 18 19 16/30 22 0.012 0.030 0.729 150 2
35DA1602U 16 2 26/30 20 0.015 0.023 0.235 34 black/red
35DA1602U-1 16 2 26/30 20 0.015 0.023 0.235 34 black/white
35DA1603U 16 3 26/30 20 0.015 0.023 0.25 45  7
35DA1604 16 4 26/30 20 0.015 0.023 0.273 57  7
35DA1402 14 2 41/30 18 0.020 0.023 0.283 50 black/red
35DA1404 14 4 41/30 18 0.020 0.030 0.345 90  7
35DA1202 12 2 65/30 16 0.030 0.030 0.391 127 1 or 7
9Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Multi-Pair Stranded Foil Shield
CSA/FT4/UL
Conductor Stranded tinned copper

Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Nominal
Cap.
(pF/ft)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
A B
35F2202U 22 2 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.202 26 52 21 3
35F2204 22 4 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.236 26 52 34 3
35F2206 22 6 7/30 24 0.008 0.023 0.270 26 52 47 3
35F1802U 18 2 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.285 27 54 40 3
35F1803 18 3 16/30 22 0.012 0.030 0.318 27 54 58 3
35F1804 18 4 16/30 22 0.012 0.030 0.351 27 54 74 3
35F1806 18 6 16/30 22 0.012 0.030 0.402 27 54 103 3
A – Conductor to conductor        B – 1 Conductor and other conductors connected to shield
10 Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Product
Code

(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Nominal
Cap.
(pF/ft)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
35HD1802U 18 2 16/30 22 0.012 0.023 0.245 45 39 3
Multi-Pair Stranded eaCh Pair Foil Shield 105°C
CSA/FT4/UL
Conductor Stranded tinned copper
Insulation 600V Colour coded semi-rigid PVC

Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Nominal
Cap.
(pF/ft)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
A B
35HB2202U 22 2 7/30 24 0.008 0.020 0.174 29 58 18 8
35HB2202U-70 22 2 7/30 24 0.008 0.020 0.174 29 58 18 orange
A – Conductor to conductor        B – 1 Conductor and other conductors connected to shield
11Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Multi-Pair Stranded individual & overall Foil Shield
CSA/FT4/UL

Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Nominal
Cap.
(pF/ft)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
A B
35HC2402U 24 2 7/32 24 0.018 0.030 0.229 12.5 25 20 3
A – Conductor to conductor        B – 1 Conductor and other conductors connected to shield
12 Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Multi-ConduCtor Stranded - PlenuM
CSA/FT6

Stranding
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nominal
O.D.
(inches)
Cable
Weight
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
42AA2202U 22 2 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.124 9 1
42AA2204U 22 4 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.143 16 1
42AA2206U 22 6 7/30 0.008 0.015 0.171 22 1
42AA1802U 18 2 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.160 18 1
42AA1802U-1 18 2 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.160 18 black/red
42AA1802U-10 18 2 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.160 18 white
42AA1803U 18 3 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.171 25 1
42AA1804U 18 4 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.185 32 1
42AA1805U 18 5 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.206 39 1
42AA1806U 18 6 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.225 46 1
42AA1808U 18 8 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.245 61 1
42AA1810 18 10 7/26 0.008 0.015 0.291 75 1
42AA1602U 16 2 19/29 0.012 0.015 0.190 24 1
42AA1603U 16 3 19/29 0.012 0.015 0.210 33 1
42AA1604U 16 4 19/29 0.012 0.015 0.231 43 1
42AA1402U 14 2 19/27 0.015 0.015 0.227 38 1
13Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
Multi-Pair Stranded Foil Shield - PlenuM
CSA/FT6
Conductor Stranded tinned copper

(inches)
Jacket
Thickness
(inches)
Nom.
O.D.
(in.)
Nominal Cap
(pF/ft)
Cable
Wt
(lbs/mft)
Colour
Code
A B
42EA2202U 22 2 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.133 45 87 12 1
42EA2203U 22 3 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.140 35 68 15 1
42EA2204 22 4 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.152 35 68 18 1
42EA2206U 22 6 7/30 24 0.008 0.015 0.180 35 68 24 1
42EA1802U 18 2 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.180 55 105 22 1
42EA1802U-10 18 2 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.180 55 105 22 white
42EA1802U-80 18 2 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.180 55 105 22 purple
42EA1803U 18 3 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.181 40 78 29 1
42EA1804U 18 4 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.198 40 78 36 1
42EA1805U 18 5 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.216 40 78 43 1
42EA1806U 18 6 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.237 40 78 51 1
42EA1808 18 8 7/26 20 0.008 0.015 0.257 40 78 65 1
42EA1602U 16 2 19/29 18 0.012 0.015 0.201 55 105 31 1
15Visit nspec.ca for up-to-date product listings.
nSPeC Cat 5e CMr (350Mhz)
Description NSPEC Cat 5E offers unbeatable value, as this
fully ANSI/TIA.EIA-568-C.2-compliant cable